ORDINANCE 17-38

TO FIX THE SALARIES OF ALL ELECTED CITY OFFICIALS FOR THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON FOR THE YEAR 2018

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA,		NCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON,
		ies of elected officials of the City of extending to December 31, 2018, shall be:
	Mayor	\$105,400
	Clerk	\$56,575
	Council Members	\$15,811
SECTION II. This ordinance shall Council and approval by the Mayo		ect from and after its passage by the Common
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Indiana, upon thisday of _	e Common Council of the	ne City of Bloomington, Monroe County, 2017.
		SUSAN SANDBERG, President Bloomington Common Council
ATTEST:		
NICOLE BOLDEN, Clerk City of Bloomington		
PRESENTED by me to the Mayor day of October	r of the City of Bloomir , 2017.	gton, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this
NICOLE BOLDEN, Clerk City of Bloomington		
SIGNED and APPROVED by me	e upon this 13th day of	; O.f., 2017.
		JOHN HAMILTON, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance sets the maximum 2018 salary rate for all elected city officials for the City of Bloomington.